

SOUTH STREET PARKING RAMP PHASE II REPAIRS - 241 SOUTH STREET

Bids Received: February 15, 2019 at 11:00 a.m.

Line No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
				Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
1	Concrete Partial Depth Top Surface Slab Repairs	SF	11,975.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 341,287.50	\$ 35.10	\$ 420,322.50	\$ 61.63	\$ 738,019.25
2	Concrete Partial Depth Underside Surface Slab Repairs	SF	3,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 93.60	\$ 327,600.00	\$ 93.11	\$ 325,885.00
3	Concrete Full Depth Slab Repairs	SF	1,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 87.75	\$ 131,625.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 195,000.00
4	Vertical Concrete Repairs at Walls and Columns	SF	2,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 87.75	\$ 219,375.00	\$ 88.22	\$ 220,550.00
5	Overhead Concrete Beam Repairs	SF	1,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 146.25	\$ 146,250.00	\$ 88.12	\$ 88,120.00
6	Routing and Sealing Cracks	LF	5,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5.27	\$ 26,350.00	\$ 5.11	\$ 25,550.00
7	Routing and Sealing Cracks. This work will be done at the Downtown Transit Center located at 212 E. St. Paul Ave.	LF	5,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5.27	\$ 26,350.00	\$ 5.11	\$ 25,550.00
8	Joint Sealant Replacement	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 44,752.00	\$ 44,752.00	\$ 19,776.00	\$ 19,776.00
9	Expansion Joints	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 42,705.00	\$ 42,705.00
10	Allowance for Post Tensioning Reinforcement Repairs	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
11	General Conditions including but not limited to providing barriers, dust protection, temporary shoring and all other costs required to complete the repair work.	LS	1	\$ 96,212.50	\$ 96,212.50	\$ 110,400.00	\$ 110,400.00	\$ 417,321.00	\$ 417,321.00
			TOTAL		\$ 1,155,000.00		\$ 1,487,064.50		\$ 2,118,476.25

Mandatory Alternate Add if Approved

12	Vehicular Traffic-Bearing Membrane – provide all labor, materials, and equipment to remove existing where installed and install new membrane on top surface of elevated concrete floor slab per Specifications for Level 2	LS	1		\$ 82,500.00		\$ 102,668.00		\$ 108,163.00
13	Vehicular Traffic-Bearing Membrane – provide all labor, materials, and equipment to remove existing where installed and install new membrane on top surface of elevated concrete floor slab per Specifications for Level 3	LS	1		\$ 82,500.00		\$ 102,668.00		\$ 108,163.00
14	Vehicular Traffic-Bearing Membrane – provide all labor, materials, and equipment to remove existing where installed and install new membrane on top surface of elevated concrete floor slab per Specifications for Level 4	LS	1		\$ 62,500.00		\$ 71,149.00		\$ 64,693.00

***The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.

Budget Amount: \$1,440,000.00

Recommend award to the low bidder, RAM Construction Service of Michigan, Inc., for the base bid plus the Alternate #12. for a total of \$1,237,500.00.

(Base Bid= \$1,155,000.00 + Alt. #12 \$82,500.00 = \$1,237,500.00)